LINE SERIES TECHNICAL PARAMETERS

SUPPLY

625 625 625 625 625 625 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1250
dim (mm) 1 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 2 3 3 1
m’/h 18 18D 18 18D 18 18D 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

Ak (m?) 0,0067 0,00579 0,0134 0,01158 0,02 0,0173 0,0107 0,00926 0,0214 0,0185 0,0321 0,0278 0,0135

X (m)
60 Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

X (m)
80 Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

X (m)

100 Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

X (m) 2l
160 Pt(Pa) 30

SPLA (dB (A)) <20

X (m) 59 44

200 Pt (Pa) 36 31

SPLA (dB (A)) 23 <20

X (m) 3 3,6
300 Pt (Pa) 35 32

SPLA (dB (A) <20 <20

X (m) 7.8 7 32

400 Pt (Pa) 44 37 27

SPLA (dB (A)) 26 30 <20

X (m) 4,4 4 8,2

500 Pt (Pa) 27 41 33

SPLA (dB (A)) 24 <20 31

X (m) 5,3 59

600 Pt (Pa) 37 26

SPLA (dB (A)) 28 27

X (m) 6.9

700 Pt (Pa) 37

SPLA (dB (A)) 30

X (m) 58

800 Pt (Pa) 26

SPLA (dB (A)) 26

X(m)

900 Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

X(m)

1000 Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

D - deflector for 18mm only X (m) - Throw distance (0,25 m/s) SPLA (dbA) - Sound pressure level at Tm distance

Ak (m?) - effective area Pt (Pa) - Pressure drop in the diffuser from the diffuser

o I



Yellow

X(m) | When short throw distance is needed When average throw distance is needed When bigger throw distance is needed
Pa Where low pressure drop is required Where medium pressure drop is suitable Where big pressure drop is suitable
SPLA Rooms with no ambient noise (Bedroom) Rooms with medium ambient noise (Lobby) Rooms with ambient noise (Office room)

* IMPORTANT: This information is for guidance only, please consult your HVAC professional for you specific requirements.

m*/h

dim (mm)

1250
1
18D

1250
2
18

1250
2
18D

1250
3
18

1250
3
18D

625
1
12

625
2
12

625
3
12

1000
1
12

1000
2
12

1000

12

1250

12

1250

12

1250

12

Ak (m?)

60

X (m)

Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

80

X (m)

Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

100

X (m)

Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

160

X (m)

Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

200

X (m)

0,01162

3,8

Pt (Pa)

30

SPLA (dB (A))

300

X (m)

Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

400

X (m)

<20

0,027

0,0232

3,8

Pt (Pa)

35

SPLA (dB (A))

500

X (m)

Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

600

X (m)

Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

700

X (m)

<20

Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

800

X(m)

Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

900

X(m)

Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

1000

X(m)

Pt (Pa)

SPLA (dB (A))

0,0405

0,03486

3,7

0,00444

4,8
29
25
6,1
45

30

0,00888

43

38

27

0,0133

5,3
29
26

6,6

26

45

<20

44

36

<20

31

0,0071

52
34

31

0,0142

30

30

45

34

0,0213

44

0,0144

6,1
35

25

0,0288

5,6
27
22

6,5

35

37

30

25

0,0432

6,3

30

21

71

40

23




LINE SERIES TECHNICAL PARAMETERS

EXHAUST

625 625 625 1000 1000 1000 1250 1250 1250
dim (mm) 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3
m*/h 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
Ak (m?) 0,0067 0,0134 0,02 0,0107 0,0214 0,0321 0,0135 0,027 0,0405
Pt (Pa)
60
SPLA (dB (A))
Pt (Pa)
80
SPLA (dB (A))
Pt (Pa)
100
SPLA (dB (A))
Pt (Pa)
160
SPLA (dB (A))
Pt (Pa)
200
SPLA (dB (A))
Pt (Pa)
300
SPLA (dB (A))
Pt (Pa) 33
400
SPLA (dB (A)) 30
Pt (Pa) 37 30
500
SPLA (dB (A) 31 31
Pt (Pa) 33 42
600
SPLA (dB (A)) 28 35
Pt (Pa)
700
SPLA (dB (A))
Pt (Pa) 28
800
SPLA (dB (A)) 33
Pt (Pa)
900
SPLA (dB (A))
Pt (Pa)
1000
SPLA (dB (A))

D - deflector for 18mm only Pt (Pa) - Pressure drop in the diffuser

Ak (m?) - effective area

BN -

SPLA (dbA) - Sound pressure level at Tm distance from the diffuser



X(m) | When short throw distance is needed When average throw distance is needed When bigger throw distance is needed
Pa Where low pressure drop is required Where medium pressure drop is suitable Where big pressure drop is suitable
SPLA Rooms with no ambient noise (Bedroom) Rooms with medium ambient noise (Lobby) Rooms with ambient noise (Office room)
* IMPORTANT: This information is for guidance only, please consult your HVAC professional for you specific requirements.
625 625 625 1000 1000 1000 1250 1250 1250
dim (mm) 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3
m*/h 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Ak (m?) 0,00444 0,00888 0,0133 0,0071 0,0142 0,0213 0,0144 0,0288 0,0432
Pt (Pa)
60
SPLA (dB (A))
Pt (Pa)
80
SPLA (dB (A))
Pt (Pa)
100
SPLA (dB (A))
Pt (Pa)
160
SPLA (dB (A))
Pt (Pa) 39
200
SPLA (dB (A)) 30
Pt (Pa) 28 30
300
SPLA (dB (A)) 27 31
Pt (Pa) 29
400
SPLA (dB (A)) 25
Pt (Pa) 30 26 45
500
SPLA (dB (A)) 31 30 30
Pt (Pa) 45 37
600
SPLA (dB (A) 35 34
Pt (Pa)
700
SPLA (dB (A))
Pt (Pa) 33 34
800
SPLA (dB (A)) 33 28
Pt (Pa) 42 45
900
SPLA (dB (A)) 36 31
Pt (Pa) 31
1000
SPLA (dB (A)) 26




LINE 1/12

1 12 mm

AMOUNT OF SLOTS WIDTH OF SLOT

2.5 kg

1 M. LENGTH DIFFUSER WEIGHT
WITHOUT PACKAGING (NET)

625 /1000 /1250

STANDARD SLOT LENGTH (MM)

PLENUM BOX
CONNECTION TYPE

Steel punched sheet. Distributes the air supply
through the diffuser.

Gypsum mix segment. Sanded, puttied,
painted. Suitable for all operations in
combination with surface finishing
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Note: Data charts reflect measurements for the 1 m length model.



LINE 1/18

1 18 mm

AMOUNT OF SLOTS WIDTH OF SLOT

2.5 kg

1 M. LENGTH DIFFUSER WEIGHT
WITHOUT PACKAGING (NET)

625 /1000 /1250

STANDARD SLOT LENGTH (MM)
OPTIONAL:

Deflector

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION, CAN BE
ADDED ANYTIME LATER

PLENUM BOX
CONNECTION TYPE

Steel punched sheet. Distributes the air supply
through the diffuser.

Gypsum mix segment. Sanded, puttied,
painted. Suitable for all sperations in
combinatien with surface finishing
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Note: Data charts reflect measurements for the 1 m length model.



LINE 2/12

2 12 mm

AMOUNT OF SLOTS WIDTH OF SLOT

2.735 kg

1 M. LENGTH DIFFUSER WEIGHT
WITHOUT PACKAGING (NET)

625 /1000 /1250

STANDARD SLOT LENGTH (MM)

PLENUM BOX
CONNECTION TYPE

Steel punched sheet. Distributes the air supply
through the diffuser.

=

Gypsum mix segment. Sanded, puttied, LL L
painted. Suitable for all operations in
combination with surface finishing
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Note: Data charts reflect measurements for the 1 m length model.



LINE 2/18

Steel punched

160

sheet. Distributes the air supply
through the diffuser.

Gypsum mix segment. Sanded, puttied,
painted. Suitable for all eperations in
combinatien with surface finishing
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2 18 mm

AMOUNT OF SLOTS WIDTH OF SLOT

2.735 kg

1 M. LENGTH DIFFUSER WEIGHT
WITHOUT PACKAGING (NET)

625 /1000 /1250

STANDARD SLOT LENGTH (MM)
OPTIONAL:

Deflector

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION, CAN BE
ADDED ANYTIME LATER

PLENUM BOX
CONNECTION TYPE
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Note: Data charts reflect measurements for the 1 m length model.
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LINE 3/12

3 12 mm

AMOUNT OF SLOTS WIDTH OF SLOT

4.085 kg

1 M. LENGTH DIFFUSER WEIGHT
WITHOUT PACKAGING (NET)

625 /1000 /1250

STANDARD SLOT LENGTH (MM)

PLENUM BOX
CONNECTION TYPE

Steel punched sheet. Distributes the air supply
through the diffuser.

Gypsum mix segment. Sanded, puttied,
painted. Suitable for all sperations in
combinatien with surface finishing
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Note: Data charts reflect measurements for the 1 m length model.




LINE 3/18

3 18 mm

AMOUNT OF SLOTS WIDTH OF SLOT

4.085 kg

1 M. LENGTH DIFFUSER WEIGHT
WITHOUT PACKAGING (NET)

625 /1000 /1250

g ‘ o STANDARD SLOT LENGTH (MM)

OPTIONAL:

Deflector

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION, CAN BE
ADDED ANYTIME LATER

PLENUM BOX
CONNECTION TYPE

Steel punched sheet. Distributes the air supply
through the diffuser.

% %ﬁ;

NI

Gypsum mix segment. Sanded, puttied,
painted. Suitable for all operations in
combination with surface finishing
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Note: Data charts reflect measurements for the 1 m length model.



